

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7961 of 2024

Appellant :- Hakim

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Kamlesh Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary,J.

1. Admit.
2. Summon the lower court records.
3. Issue notice to opposite party no. 2.
4. Learned A.G.A. as well as the opposite party No. 2 shall file objection to the prayer made for grant of bail/ suspension of sentence within six weeks.
5. List on 15.10.2024.

Order Date :- 20.8.2024

Mustaqeem.